and July 9, 2025, hold public budget meetings on the tentative special assessment and proposed budget 
of the District.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
PUNTA GORDA, FLORIDA, THAT: 

1. There is tentatively levied a special assessment for the Fiscal Year ending September 

30, 2026 in the amount of One Thousand, Ten Dollars ($1,010.00) on each 
subdivided lot zoned for a single family residence or zoned multi-family with single 
family residences, pro-rated in the case of ownership of partial lots according to the 
proportion of the original subdivided lot area held, and, for all property zoned